

ZENZY TECHNOCRATS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as BOMBAY POLYMERS LIMITED)

Regd. Office : Unit No.2, A-Wing, 8th Floor, Prism Tower, Mind Space, Behind Hyper City, Goregaon (West), Mumbai-400104

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30 JUNE 2011**

(Rs.in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Previous
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Year ended
		30-Jun-11	30-Jun-10	Audited
1	Income from operations	0.12	0.00	0.86
	Less : Expenses			
	Operating Expenses			
	Employee Cost	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Other Expenditure	-0.07	-0.07	-0.48
	Depreciation	0.00	-0.11	-0.43
2	Total Expenses	-0.07	-0.18	-0.91
3	Profit from operation before other Income (1-2)	0.05	-0.18	-0.05
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Total Income (1+4)	0.12	0.00	0.86
6	Profit before interest and Tax (5-2)	0.05	-0.18	-0.05
7	Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Profit after Interest but before Tax & Exceptional Items (6-7)	0.05	-0.18	-0.05
9	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Profit(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities before Tax (8+9)	0.05	-0.18	-0.05
11	Total Tax Expenses			
	- Current Tax	0.00	0.00	-0.01
	- Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from ordinary activities After Tax (10-11)	0.05	-0.18	-0.06
13	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expenses Rs.Nil)	0.00	0.00	0.00
14	Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) for the period (12-13)	0.05	-0.18	-0.06
15	Minority Interest	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Share of Profit and Loss of Associates	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Net Profit/Loss after Minority Interest & Share of Profit & Loss A/c ((14-15-16)	0.05	-0.18	-0.06
	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/-)	3.06	3.06	3.06
18	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	10.63	10.61	10.61
19	Earning per Share (EPS in Rs.)			
	EPS Before and After Extra-ordinary Items for the year to date and for the previous year			
	a) Basic EPS	0.16	-0.60	-0.20
	b) Diluted EPS	0.16	-0.60	-0.20
20	Public Shareholding			
	1) Number of Shares	121,783	121,783	121,783
	2) Percentage of Shareholding	39.77	39.77	39.77
21	Promoters and Promoters Group Shareholding			
	a) Pledged/Encumbered			
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
	i) Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	ii) Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-Encumbered			
	- Number of Shares	184,450	184,450	184,450
	i) Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	ii) Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	60.23%	60.23%	60.23%

Notes :

- The above unaudited results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th August, 2011, subject to 'Limited Review' by the Auditors of the company, as per the listing agreement with the stock exchange.
- The entire operation of the Company relate to only one segment "Information Technology" and hence segmentwise reporting is not applicable.
- Figures pertaining to previous period/year have been re-grouped, re-classified and restated wherever found necessary.
- In terms of Clause 41 of Listing Agreement, details of No. of Investor Compliants for the quarter ended Beginign- Nil, Received- Nil, Disposed- Nil
- EPS for the quarter is ended is on non-annualized basis.
- The Provision for Deferred Tax Liabilities/Assets for the current year will be created at the year ended based on full year results.

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors



Hemant V. Vora
Chairman

Mumbai, 12th August, 2011